

July 28, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Change Order #3

Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project

JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

For consideration by the Council, I have enclosed Change Order #3 for this project.

This Change Order serves to decrease Contract Amount, increase scope, rectify quantities, and increase Contract Time. Additional dewatering costs were incurred by the Contractor due to an unforeseen utility conflict and heavy rainfall. However, installed quantities measured in the field differed from the original estimated amount, and are hereby being rectified via this change order.

The Contract Amount will decrease by \$5,760.00, making the new Contract Amount \$1,220,257.93. This Change Order does increase the Contract Time by 5 days, making the new date of Substantial Completion August 22, 2025.

Therefore, I recommend the Council approve this Change Order #3. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 228-396-0486 or nathan@ccellc.us.

Sincerely,

COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan Long, E.I. Project Engineer

Fax: (228) 396-0487

Enclosures: Change Order 3, Signed

Nathan Long

CHANGE ORDER

3 **OWNER:** CHANGE ORDER NO. DATE: City of Diamondhead July 22, 2025 5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, MS 39525

CONTRACTOR: **ENGINEER:** Covington Civil & JLB Contractors, LLC Environmental

21294 Johnson Road PROJECT: Kome Drive and Kalipekona Long Beach, MS 39560

Pond Drainage Project

SUMMARY:

This change order serves to increase scope, rectify quantities, and increase Contract Time.

Additional dewatering costs were incurred by the Contractor due to an unforeseen utility conflict and heavy rainfall. The scope will be increased to include the additional dewatering. Additionally, installed quantities measured in the field differed from those that were estimated. The Contract Amount will decrease by \$5,760.00. The Contract Time will increase by 5 days.

A detailed summary of the quantity adjustments is included with this Change Order.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
901 37 (O)	
I ha Niat ("honga to tha ("ontroot Amount will tharatora ha (minue)" (\$3 /h[[]]]))	
The Net Change to the Contract Amount will therefore be (minus): (\$5,760.00)	
(+-),	

THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:

(Not valid until executed by the Owner, Engineer, and Contractor)	·			
The original Contract Sum:	\$1,236,395.00			
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:	(\$10.377.07)			
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was:	\$1,226,017.93			
The Contract Sum will now Change (-):	(\$5,760.00)			
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:	\$1,220,257.93			
The original Contract Time:	6/10/2025			
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:	68			
The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order:	8/17/2025			
The Contract Time will now Change by (+) days:	5			
The New Date of Substantial Completion will be:	8/22/2025			

CONTRACTOR:	ENGIN	EEK:	<u>UWNEK:</u>	
By: Q(By:	Nathan Long	By:	
Date:	23/25 Date:	07/28/2025	Date:	

KOME DRIVE AND KALIPEKONA POND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD

CHANGE ORDER #3 SUMMARY OF AMENDED QUANTITIES AND TOTALS

PAY ITEM NO.					ORIGINAL CONTRACT		AMENDED QUANTITIES		CONTRACT REVISIONS				
	PAY ITEM	UNIT	U	NIT PRICE	CONTRACT QUANTITY		EXTENSION	INCREASE	DECREASE	NEW QUANTITY	NEW EXTENSION	NI	ET CHANGE
02721-1	Reinforced Cast-in-Place Concrete	су	\$	4,000.00	35	\$	140,000.00		(5)	30	\$ 120,000.00	\$	(20,000.00)
02722-3	44"x27" RCAP	LF	\$	180.00	80	\$	14,400.00		(32)	48	\$ 8,640.00	\$	(5,760.00)
02722-4	36" RCP	LF	\$	150.00	336	\$	50,400.00		(40)	296	\$ 44,400.00	\$	(6,000.00)
02931-1	Solid Sod	SY	\$	8,00	3,500	\$	28,000.00		(1,000)	2,500	\$ 20,000.00	\$	(8,000.00)
										-			
CO3-1	Additional Dewatering	LS	\$	34,000.00	0	\$	-	1		1	\$ 34,000.00	\$	34,000.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #3 \$ (5,760.00)